of service to its clients and makes every effort to provide the 
following facilities and equipment for rental to its clients:

• Auditorium and Lobby area with seating for seven 
hundred and 昀fty (750) persons

• Garden Theatre with seating capacity for one thousand 
and eight hundred (1,800) persons

• Conference Room with seating capacity for sixty (60) 
persons

• Theatre equipment for Stage, Lighting and Audio and 
Visual

• Parking facilities for one hundred and ninety-seven 
(197) vehicles

• Live Streaming
REPORTING FUNCTIONS
Monthly 昀nancial reports are submitted to the Queen’s Hall 
Board, the MCCD and to the Ministry of Finance. Quarterly 
Development Programme reports are sent to the MCCD.
OVERALL STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE  
To position Queen’s Hall as the premier national performing